

Fang C, Stavrou E, Schmaier AA, et al. Angiotensin 1-7 and Mas decrease thrombosis in *Bdkrb2*^{-/-} mice by increasing NO and prostacyclin to reduce platelet spreading and glycoprotein VI activation. *Blood*. 2013;121(15):3023-3032.

On page 3027 of the 11 April 2013 issue, there are 2 typographical errors regarding the number of platelets, each reading “pmol/10⁸.” The correct number of platelets is “pmol/10⁷.” In “Results,” the fifth sentence under the heading “Platelet function of *Bdkrb2*^{-/-} mice” reads, “Further, when platelets were prepared with the phosphodiesterase inhibitor IBMX, *Bdkrb2*^{-/-} platelets trended toward increased cyclic adenosine monophosphate (cAMP) levels (17 ± 5 pmol/10⁷ platelets [n = 12] vs 9 ± 2 pmol/10⁸ platelets in wild-type [n = 10]) that were not statistically significant (*P* = .14) (Figure 3B).” The sentence should have read, “Further, when platelets were prepared with the phosphodiesterase inhibitor IBMX, *Bdkrb2*^{-/-} platelets trended toward increased cyclic adenosine monophosphate (cAMP) levels (17 ± 5 pmol/10⁷ platelets [n = 12] vs 9 ± 2 pmol/10⁷ platelets in wild-type [n = 10]) that were not statistically significant (*P* = .14) (Figure 3B).”

Moreover, the seventh sentence under the heading “Platelet function of *Bdkrb2*^{-/-} mice” reads, “Aspirinated *Bdkrb2*^{-/-} platelets also had elevated (*P* = .13) cAMP (15.8 ± 4 pmol/10⁷ platelets [n = 6] vs 9 ± 2 pmol/10⁸ platelets in aspirinated wild-type [n = 6] [*P* = .13]).” The sentence should have read, “Aspirinated *Bdkrb2*^{-/-} platelets also had elevated (*P* = .13) cAMP (15.8 ± 4 pmol/10⁷ platelets [n = 6] vs 9 ± 2 pmol/10⁷ platelets in aspirinated wild-type [n = 6] [*P* = .13]).”

© 2014 by The American Society of Hematology

Moncada-Vélez M, Martinez-Barricarte R, Bogunovic D, et al. Partial IFN-γR2 deficiency is due to protein misfolding and can be rescued by inhibitors of glycosylation. *Blood*. 2013; 122(14):2390-2401.

On page 2390 in the 3 October 2013 issue, “γ” was omitted from the eighth sentence of the Abstract. The sentence reads, “The diagnosis of partial IFN-γR2 deficiency is clinically useful, as affected patients should be treated with IFN-, unlike patients with complete IFN-γR2 deficiency.” The sentence should have read, “The diagnosis of partial IFN-γR2 deficiency is clinically useful, as affected patients should be treated with IFN-γ, unlike patients with complete IFN-γR2 deficiency.”

© 2014 by The American Society of Hematology